RESOLUTION NO. .

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

*x % * * % *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CONTROLLER TO CONTINUE PAYMENTS ON
CERTAIN COUNTY HEALTH CONTRACTS FROM JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of

California, that

WHEREAS, each of the agreements with the contractors listed in Attachment A,
incorporated by reference herein, expires on or before June 30, 2020, and negotiation

of new agreements for the services covered by these agreements is pending; and

WHEREAS, absent action by the Board, the Controller will lack authority to
make payments to the contractors providing services under these agreements between
their respective expiration dates and the time at which the Board approves new

agreements for these services; and

WHEREAS, this Board wishes to authorize the Controller to continue making
payments to the contractors providing services under the contracts listed in Attachment
A, through September 30, 2020 pending execution of new agreements, in amounts not
to exceed those set forth for each contractor in Attachment A and at the currently
existing rates as set forth in the most recent agreements between the contractors and

the County.



NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the
Board authorizes the Controller to continue making payments to contractors through
September 30, 2020, on the agreements listed in Attachment A for and on behalf of the
County, in amounts not to exceed those set forth in Attachment A, subject to the
contractors’ continued compliance with all terms and conditions of these agreements,
with the exception of the maximum payment term provision, and said payments are to
be in the amounts authorized by the Chief of San Mateo County Health or designee at

the currently existing rates as set forth in the most recent agreements with the County.

* *x * * % *



Attachment A

Contract Name Contract No. Amount
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services

7th Avenue Center 77339 | $ 5,581,896.00
American Institutes for Research 76227 | S 380,000.00
Cielo House 76502 | S 300,000.00
Center for Discovery 76533 | S 500,000.00
Davis Guest Home 76739 | S 241,560.00
Ever Well Health Systems, LLC 77310 | $ 607,245.00
Fivebase, LLC SAMSHA 76826 | S 175,000.00
HealthRIGHT 360 Respite Center 77197 | S 4,292,678.00
Jefferson Union High School District 76299 | S 655,180.00
John Muir Behavioral Health Center 76586 | $ 2,000,000.00
MAR-RIC Transitional and Recovery Facility 76035 | S 885,381.00
MHA San Mateo County 77159 | S 4,430,184.00
MHN Government Services, LLC 75502 | S  243,000.00
Mills Peninsula Hosptial 76354 | S 3,000,000.00
One East Palo Alto AOD - Al 76298.1 | S 206,184.00
One East Palo Alto MH 77077 | S 551,577.00
Optum Phone Services 76913 | S 410,138.00
Peninsula Conflict Resolution Center 76330.3 | $ 581,270.00
Peninsula Family Service 76827 | S 1,599,568.00
Prins Williams Analytics, LLC 26226 | S 260,000.00
Psynergy Programs, Inc. 77309 | S 934,197.00
Sequoia Union High School District 76476 | S  256,000.00
TALK 75919 | S 500,000.00
The Social Changery, LLC - A2 76749 | $ 1,013,000.00
Voices of Recovery 76272.1| S 597,787.00
Youth Leadership Institute 76857 | S 1,368,961.00
Public Health Policy and Planning

Peninsula Humane Society 73827 | S 1,656,345.25
San Mateo Medical Center

Crothall Laundry Services, Inc. 73609 | S  125,400.00




